PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/08/2011 501558061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correction of spelling of Carl C, Davis' name, previously recorded on Real 025820 Frame 911. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the fourth listed inventor's name should be spelled Carl C. Davis.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bruce A. Friedman	07/27/2010
Matthew Grubie	07/27/2010
Brian W. Nantz	07/27/2010
Carl C. Davis	07/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12849567

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail whon the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: barbj@andruelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Sulte 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 52302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin R. Imholf

PATENT REEL: 026449 FRAME: 0893

700465217

128495

340.00

15-Jun-11 09:27am From- 4142715770 T-440 P.006/022 F-809
:ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP COMPANY:100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Total Altachments: 6
source=Correction_Assignment#page1.tif
source=Correction_Assignment#page2.tif
source=Correction_Assignment#page3.tif
source=Correction_Assignment#page4.tif
source=Correction_Assignment#page5.tif
source=Correction_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 026449 FRAME: 0894

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 08/03/2010 501251756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bruce A. Friedman	07/27/2010
Mathew Grubis	07/28/2010
Brian W. Nantz	07/27/2010
Cerl C. Davis	07/27/2010
CAII O. DAVIS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBER8 Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12849557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fex attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: berbj@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suits 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 52302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 237756 (5024-00458)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin R. Imhoff

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 026449 FRAME: 0895 15-Jun-11 09:28am From-

4142715770

T-440 P.014/022 F-809

:ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SALALL, LLP COMPANY:100 EAST_ISCONSIN AVENUE

source=2010-08-03_237756_5024-00458_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=2010-08-03_237756_5024-00458_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=2010-08-03_237756_5024-00458_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=2010-08-03_237756_5024-00458_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026449 FRAME: 0896

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, of which I/We acknowledge receipt

Bruce A. Friedman	of	11672 Big Canoe, Jasper, Georgia 30143,	USA Country
Name (joint inventor)		Street City	Соции
Mathew Grubis	of	4450 S. Caldwell Drive, New Berlin, WI 53151	USA
Name (joint inventor)		Street City	Country
Brian W. Nantz	of	8200 W. Tower Avenue, Milwaukee, WI 53051	USA_
Name (joint inventor)		Street City	Country
Carl C. Davis	of	W126N6326 Parkway Drive, Menomonee Falls, WI 5305	<u>S1 USA</u>
Name (joint inventor)		Street City	Country

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, doing business at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company") its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in an to invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and as described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

Title System and Method of using Location Technology to Aid Patient Recovery

has been made, said application being identified by

Appln. No. 12/849,557

Filing Date 08/03/2010

or

is about to be made, said application being identified by

Date of Execution

Attorney Docket No. #237756 (5024-00458) Customer No. 73387

and any and all applications for patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all

Page 1 of 4

Application No.

Filing Date

Atty: Docket No. #237756 (5024-00458) Customer No. 73387

divisions, continuation, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application, and authorize and request any official whole duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries.

The Company authorizes the attorney of record to insert in this instrument, if necessary or desirable, the filing date and senal number or other identifying information for the application referred to above.

Inventor: A	
/ Bruce A. Friedman	
Witnessed by: Signature (Date: 7/20/10
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by	Date: 0 7/2-1/10
Signature Signature	1.701/2

Page 2 of 4

Application No.	Filing Date	Atty, Docket No. #237756 (5024-00458) Customer No. 73387
Inventor: Mathew Gru Witnessed by: Signature Printed Nam Signature Bart Printed Nam	Date of Witness Cone	Date: $28-301-2010$ e: $28-301-2010$ e: $7/28/2010$
Inventor: Brian W. Wa Witnessed by: Signature Printed Nam Witnessed by:	Done hos e of Witness	Date: $\frac{2/27/10}{7/27/2010}$
Signature MARLAL Printed Name	maran and a fact of the same	

Page 3 of 4

Application No.

Filing Date

Atty. Docket No. #237756 (5024-00458)

Customer No. 73387

Inventor:

Carl C. Davis

Witnessed by

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

William J. Luczek

Date: 7

Date: 7/28/10

Date: 7/27/20/0

RECORDED PTO

DATE: 8-3-10 REEL 24782

FRAMES: 426-431

Page 4 of 4